
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4692
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010
INDIANS IN SEYCHELLES JAILS
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India has any bilateral treaty with Seychelles for deporting Indian prisoners from Seychelles to India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): The Possibility of having an agreement with Government of Seychelles on transfer of sentenced persons is being explored.
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